

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.1 IN RCS. NO.174/2025

As per summons report below Exh.9 summons duly served to defendant No.1 to 4 on 04/09/2025 but they failed to appear before the Court. Hence, this suit be proceed ex-parte against defendant No.1 to 4.

Ghodegaon
Date :-11/11/2025

(Santosh L. Vaidya)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.